# COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD, VERNON COUNTY

## Monday, July 13, 2015

4<sup>th</sup> July Adj.

THE VERNON COUNTY COMMISSION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, MONDAY, JULY 13, 2015 AT 9:30 A.M.

PRESENT: JOE HARDIN, PRESIDING COMMISSIONER; AND EVERETT L. WOLFE, SOUTHERN COMMISSIONER.

#### BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Board of Equalization was opened at 9:30 A.M. Board Members present were: Vernon County Presiding Commissioner, Joe Hardin; Vernon County Southern Commissioner, Everett L. Wolfe; Norman Noel; J. J. Curtis; Vernon County Assessor, Cherie K. Roberts; and Vernon County Clerk, Mike Buehler.

Official BOE minutes are on file at the County Clerk's office.

#### PERSONNEL

Commission received request from Vernon County Sheriff, Jason Mosher, to allow extension of vacation time beyond anniversary date of July 10, 2015 for Taner Perryman. Commissioner Wolfe made motion to allow extension of vacation time 60 days beyond the anniversary date. Commissioner Hardin seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Wolfe (Yes); Commissioner Hardin (Yes); Commissioner Gerster (Absent).

Commission notified Sheriff Mosher of this approval of extension.

## ADJOURN

Ordered that Commission adjourn at 10:30 A.M. until Tuesday July 14, 2015.

ATTEST:

CLERK OF COMMISSION

APPROVED:

PRESIDING COMMISSIONER